SHOOTING FEDERATION OF CANADA
FEDERATION DE CANADA DU TIR
NATIONAL MATCHES
TORONTO INTERNATIONAL TRAP & SKEET CLUB
(2015 Pan-Am Games Range)

JULY 29 - AUGUST 7, 2016

The 2016 National Matches encompassed both Rifle and Pistol disciplines - for the first time I am aware of;
and certainly the first time in many, many years. It was held on the range built for the 2015 Pan-Am Games and
most events were fired on electronic targets - very definitely for the first time. (Standard Pistol and Center-Fire
Pistol were fired on paper targets at th Sharon Gun Club; Sporting and Hunting Rifle were fired on the 50M
Pan-Am range with target frames in place of electronic targets. Attempts are being made to operate Sporting
and Hunting Rifle on the electronic targets - maybe they'll be ready next year.)

All in all things went very well - we had some glitches; it was a learning experience for many of the officials
and competitors. In particular we had difficulty getting scores for the Rapid-Fire and Women’s Sport Pistol
events on the last two days of the match. We hope that next time these will go smoother.

The weather for the match was generally excellent; it was a little warm toward the end in keeping with the
hot dry summer we have had.

We thank all the shooters who competed this year and put up with our problems. And we thank all the
officials who operated the match and managed to cope when things didn’t go as well as they might. It is their
dedication that makes matches like this possible.



2016 National Matches Results continued:

RESULTS OF THE NATIONAL MATCHES - HANDGUN
Air Pistol - Men

Final
Men's Air Pistol Final August 2,2016
Shot #
Comp Name Prov 1-3 4-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 Total
Mark Hynes BC 283 295 211 191 188 196 195 195 179 193.3
28.3 578 789 98.0 116.8 136.4 155.9 175.4 193.3
Stan Wills AB 292 295 200 182 19.2 206 206 17.0 16.0 190.3
29.2 58.7 78.7 96.9 116.1 136.7 157.3 174.3 190.3
Thomas Logan BC 26 28.1 19 183 189 195 205 20.3 170.6
26.0 541 73.1 914 110.3 129.8 150.3 170.6
Pathikrit Ghosh ON 25,0 28.7 20.1 209 181 17.7 19.6 150.1
25,0 53.7 73.8 94.7 112.8 130.5 150.1
Allan Harding BC 261 272 186 193 19.0 18.7 128.9
26.1 533 719 912 110.2 128.9
Francis Le Sieur QC 288 289 17.0 198 141 108.6
28.8 57.7 74.7 945 108.6
Oscar Di Pilla QC 26.3 278 17.7 156 87.4
26.3 541 718 874
Rene De Haitre QC 225 26.3 143 63.1
225 48.8 63.1
Qualifying
Air Pistol - Men COURSE GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL TOTAL
Philip Elhage CUR FO 98 93 94 92 91 94 562X 15

91 96 91 92 96 88 554X 6 1116X 21

Mark Hynes BC MA 93 94 93 97 95 93 565X 6

93 92 95 96 92 95 563X 9 1128X 15
Stan Wills AB MA 93 92 92 96 94 91 558X 9

95 90 93 92 92 93 555X 11 1113X 20
Allan Harding BC MA 93 93 91 93 95 91 556X 12

88 91 95 93 90 97 554X 12 1110X 24
Francis Le Sieur QC MA 90 96 92 96 93 91 558X 17

95 93 92 95 88 81 544X 7 1102X 24
Oscar Di Pilla QC MA 95 92 94 92 83 94 550X 9

90 92 89 96 87 93 547X 8 1097xX 17
James Sandall ON MA 89 90 93 94 91 90 547X 7

89 91 94 88 89 91 542X 12 1089X 19
Mikhail Oussovitch ON MA 89 89 93 94 94 91 550X 7

92 84 90 90 94 88 538X 8 1088X 15
Dmitriy Pekach ON MA 92 91 90 87 91 90 541X 8

90 88 88 90 90 92 538X 5 1079X 13
Rene De Haitre ON EX 97 94 94 92 96 91 564X 15

94 94 95 94 87 93 557X 8 1121X 23
Thomas Logan BC EX 89 92 93 97 93 93 557X 9

89 92 90 90 90 90 541X 6 1098X 15
Glenn Hicks NS EX 90 91 90 91 89 90 541X 10

88 89 89 88 90 90 534X 5 1075X 15
Shane Staniek ON EX 89 89 85 92 91 92 538X 7

87 92 86 90 86 91 532X 8 1070X 15
David MacLean ON EX 90 89 90 86 90 89 534X 7

89 88 91 87 90 85 530X 5 1064X 12
Nasar Hussain ON EX 91 89 94 90 92 90 546X 3

82 84 87 90 86 87 516X 3 1062X 6



Air Pistol - Men COURSE GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #3 #4 #5 #6 TOTAL TOTAL
Nils Ek QC EX 88 89 86 87 87 90 527X 4
91 91 84 89 83 87 525X 4 1052X 38
Gurpreet Sekhon ON EX 89 82 88 88 91 88 526X 7
86 84 88 87 87 89 521X 4 1047X 11
Soren Sorensen ON EX 82 91 89 84 87 86 519X 7
86 88 88 85 91 80 518X 6 1037X 13
Pathikrit Ghosh ON SS 94 91 95 92 90 93 555X 10
91 86 92 89 92 87 537X 9 1092X 19
Matt Kindbom ON SS 90 93 94 92 91 92 552X 7
90 93 87 87 85 97 539X 8 1091X 15
Jim Todman ON SS 93 93 94 85 91 88 544X 8
92 90 88 87 88 88 533X 7 1077X 15
Michael Hung ON SS 87 86 88 89 85 90 525X 3
80 87 82 92 86 88 515X 5 1040X 8
George Sawicki ON SS 82 81 88 89 87 86 513X 3
86 87 84 91 79 82 509X 5 1022X 8
Michael Banman SK JR 92 93 88 92 90 92 547X 10
92 90 89 91 90 86 538X 4 1085X 14
Harris Medicraft AB JR 91 93 89 90 90 90 543X 5
90 90 88 88 91 90 537X 5 1080X 10
Stuart Burns ON JR 90 87 93 89 89 91 539X 7
92 88 87 92 86 91 536X 5 1075X 12
Brian Ng BC JR 80 83 88 80 87 91 509X 4
. . ’
Air Pistol - Men’s Teams
R IR IR S e I b b b b b b S e 2 b b b b dh b S I b b b b 2h Sh Sh S I b b b b b ah S S A b b b b (b b db A a2 b b b (b 4
* MEN'S AIR PISTOL OPEN TEAM *
LR R R I I I b I e e I I b b i S e i I b b b b S I e b b b b b I S b I b b b b b b b I 2 b b b b e
NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
Team BC 2. AVENGERS
Thomas Logan 1098X 15 Dmitriy Pekach 1079X 13
Mark Hynes 1128X 15 Philip Elhage 1116X 21
Allan Harding 1110X 24 3336X 54 Nasar Hussain 1062X 6 3257X 40
TRC (Toronto Revolver Club)
Matt Kindbom 1091X 15
Pathikrit Ghosh 1092X 19
Michael Hung 1040X 8 3223X 42
R IR S e b b b b b b b S e 2 b b b b b b S I b b b b Ih b Sh 2 a2 b b b (b ah S S S b b b b b b db dh S 2 b b b (S 4
* MEN'S AIR PISTOL SENIOR/JUNIOR TEAM *
R R R I I I I I e I I b b i e i I b b b b S I I I b b b b I S e b b b b b b I I 2 I b b b e
NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
Tall and Wide
Stan Wills 1113X 20

Harris Medicraft

1080X 10 2193X 30



2016 National Matches Results continued:
Air Pistol - Women

Comp

Women's Air Pistol Final

August 2,2016

Name Prov 1-3
Pat Boulay QC 30.0
30.0
Lea Wachowich AB 30.5
30.5
Liz Gustafson AB 28.5
28.5
Kim Britton AB 28.3
28.3
Lori Kranenburg ON 28.2
28.2
Yanka Vasileva QC 27.7
27.7
Rubal Deol ON 27.4
27.4
Avianna Chao ON 25.2
25.2
Air Pistol - Women
Name Pr CLS
Ingrid Gonesh CUR FO
Yanka Vasileva QC MA
Lea Wachowich AB MA
Pat Boulay ON MA
Avianna Chao ON MA
Alexis Rudkovska ON MA
Kim Britton AB EX
Rubal Deol ON EX
Liz Gustafson AB EX
Lori Kranenburg ON EX
Michelle Stewart SK EX
Natasha Denkovski ON EX
Sufei Xu ON SS
Christie MacLennan ON SS
Elena Williamson ON SS

4-6

188 204 182
137.0 157.4 175.6
202 192 194
135.5 154.7 1741
20 20.2 18.4
135.0 155.2 173.6

19.2 18.0
135.8 153.8
18.8
129.3

COURSE GRAND

#4 TOTAL TOTAL

Final
Shot #
7-8 9-10
28.7 212 186 19.7
58.7 79.9 985 118.2
27.7 18.7 18.1 20.3
58.2 76.9 95.0 1153
29.0 199 176 20
575 774 95.0 115.0
294 195 196 198
577 772 96.8 116.6
26.8 196 19.1 16.8
55.0 746 93.7 110.5
284 18.8 204 9.7
56.1 749 95.3 105.0
27.6 19.2 19.0
55.0 742 932
259 18.9
511  70.0
Qualifying
#1 #2 #3
90 89 91 89
91 88 88 91
88 92 96 95
90 93 91 93
93 95 93 92
87 88 90 93
91 97 89 91
89 90 90 92
90 89 89 93
93 90 86 91
79 80 77 91
76 86 81 81
96 92 95 90
93 92 93 93
92 95 90 94
95 89 92 91
95 91 89 95
91 93 90 91
87 91 92 90
87 86 94 90
90 92 90 88
92 88 88 86
93 88 87 91
91 87 85 91
90 87 88 87
90 85 87 87
90 82 85 90
85 88 86 82
84 85 88 81
84 84 82 84

371X 8
367X 7 738X
373X 5
358X 4 731X
368X 9
361X 4 729X
361X 5
360X 5 721X
327X 1
324X 2 651X
373X 10
371X 5 744X
371X 10
367X 6 738X
370X 6
365X 3 735X
360X 1
357X 9 717X
360X 5
354X 2 714X
359X 4
354X 3 713X
352X 6
349X 4 701X
347X 3
341X 3 688X
338X 1
334X 3 672X

13

10

15

16

10

11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20

18.4
194.0
17.8
191.9

Total
194.0

191.9

173.6

153.8

129.3

105.0

93.2

70.0



Air Pistol - Women COURSE GRAND

Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 #4 TOTAL TOTAL
Katelyn Butts ON JR 87 89 88 88 352X 3
88 82 90 87 347X 3 699X 6
Jocelyn Arthur SK JR 85 88 91 85 349X 4
83 90 82 78 333X 2 682X 6
Tianna Stewart SK JR 86 88 84 82 340X 5
82 87 86 85 340X 1 680X 6
Air Pistol - Women’s Teams
R R IR S e I b b b b b b S e 2 b b b b b b S I b b b b 2h Sh Sh S I b b b b (b ah S S S b b b b (b ah db db a2 b b b (b 4
* WOMEN'S AIR PISTOL OPEN TEAM 0 *
LR R R I I I b I e e I I I b b i I e e i I b b b I I I e b b b b b I S e b b b b b b I I 2 I b b b e
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. Wild Roses 2. Team Sask
Liz Gustafson 735X 9 Michelle Stewart 714X 7
Kim Britton 744X 15 Tianna Stewart 680X ©
Lea Wachowich 731X 9 2210X 33 Jocelyn Arthur 682X 6 2076X 19
R IR IR S e I b b b b b b S e 2 b b b b dh b S I b b b b 2h Sh Sh S b b b b b ah S S S b b b b b b db db e 2 b b b (b g
* WOMEN'S AIR PISTOL SENIOR/JUNIOR TEAM *
R R R I I I I e I I b b b e i I b b b b S I I b b b b b I S e b b b b b b I I 2 b b b b e
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. Team Sask IT 2. X-ceptiomal
Michelle Stewart 714X 7 Katelyn Butts 699X 6
Tianna Stewart 680X 6 1394X 13 C. MacLennan 688X 6 1387X 12
Men’s Free Pistol
Final
Free Pistol Final August 4, 2016
Shot #
Comp Name Prov 1-3 4-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 Total
Allan Harding BC 291 29.0 193 185 156 164 19.0 18.1 19.9 184.9
291 581 77.4 959 1115 1279 146.9 165.0 184.9
Stan Wills AB 241 298 18.0 182 201 165 17.7 127 13.3 1704
241 539 719 90.1 110.2 126.7 144.4 1571 170.4
Mark Hynes BC 26.2 264 199 16.8 155 171 172 16.0 155.1
26.2 526 725 89.3 104.8 121.9 139.1 1551
Oscar Di Pilla QC 250 28.0 154 147 196 182 16.9 137.8
25,0 53.0 684 83.1 102.7 120.9 137.8
Shane Staniek ON 256 246 205 146 182 143 117.8
256 50.2 70.7 85.3 103.5 117.8
Matt Kindbom ON 254 231 194 122 10.6 90.7
254 485 679 80.1 90.7
Dmitry Pekach ON 257 273 115 11.8 76.3
257 53.0 645 76.3
Francis Le Sieur QC 228 19.9 5.8 48.5

22.8 42.7 485



2016 National Matches Results continued:

Free Pistol
Name

DATILY
TOTAL

GRAND
AGG.

Mark Hynes
Oscar Di Pilla
Thomas Logan
Rene De Haitre

Roham Zandevakili

Nils Ek
Nasar Hussain

David MacLean

Dmitriy Pekach
Allan Harding

Matt Kindbom
Mikhail Oussovitch
Jim Todman
Pathikrit Ghosh
Glenn Hicks

Sean Forbes

Francis Le Sieur
Shane Staniek

Michael Hung

Harris Medicraft

QC

BC

ON

ON

QcC

ON

ON

ON

BC

ON

ON

ON

ON

NS

ON

QcC

ON

ON

AB

EX

EX

EX

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

MM

MM

JR

82
77
79
82
82
81

88
88
86
86
90
85
85
82
86
77
85
76
79
76
69
67

93
72
86
88
78
72

87
83

Qualifying
#2 #3 #4
91 95 92
90 88 79
89 86 91
86 84 88
90 86 89
84 85 90
81 77 89
80 86 78
87 84 84
85 83 84
83 85 77
77 75 81
86 82 85
79 84 83
85 83 84
81 75 77
75 84 77
75 78 80
91 87 90
90 82 93
86 87 89
85 85 80
86 86 81
92 84 84
86 78 89
66 82 93
82 88 81
82 94 85
83 79 78
83 79 90
74 81 85
73 80 68
77 86 79
75 68 76
91 83 78
87 85 89
93 74 85
87 87 77
80 80 75
73 82 75
81 78 75
73 82 83

84
88
83
82
83
76

92
84
87
88
87
87
88
81
78
83
84
83
80
80
72
83

91
88
82
75
77
68

77
76

86
85
78
79
81
83

78
81
90
88
90
84
83
87
85
71
85
80
80
81
81
78

76
86
93
83
70
81

81
75
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1067X

1054X

1008X

995X

985X

946X

1001X

968X

955X

1044X

1037X

1036X

1000X

992X

985X

937X

911X

1019X

1010X

911X

951X

15

14

10

10

10

12



Men’s Free Pistol Teams

AR A KRR A KRR A KA A KA A A IR AA IR A A KA A I A A I AR A A R A A I A A I A A I A AR A AR A A XA A XA KK

* FREE PISTOL OPEN TEAM *
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. Team BC 2. AVENGERS - III
Thomas Logan 995X 6 Philip Elhage 1066X 12
Mark Hynes 1054X 14 Dmitriy Pekach 1044X 10
Allan Harding 1037X 7 3086X 27 Nasar Hussain 968X 3 3078X 25
3. Extra Tall & Wide 4. TRC (Toronto Revolver Club)
Stan Wills 1067X 15 Matt Kindbom 1036X 10
Harris Medicraft 951X 3 Pathikrit Ghosh 985X 6
Nils Ek 1001X 5 3019X 23 Sean Forbes 911X 7 2932X 23
Standard Pistol
Standard Pistol SLOW TIMED RAPID GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 AGG #1 #2 AGG #1 #2 AGG TOTAL
Mark Hynes BC MA 90 93 183 90 97 187 91 89 180 550
Stan Wills AB MA 95 93 188 92 94 186 91 85 176 550
Rene De Haitre ON MA 88 92 180 85 82 167 82 87 169 516
Roham Zandevakili ON MA 89 93 182 77 87 164 84 82 166 512
Kim Marchand ON MA 86 89 175 84 74 158 82 88 170 503
Matt Kindbom ON EX 97 91 188 84 95 179 85 86 171 538
James Sandall ON EX 92 93 185 91 87 178 87 87 174 537
Jim Todman ON EX 93 93 186 86 86 172 83 83 166 524
David MacLean ON EX 80 87 167 88 80 168 80 78 158 493
Matthew Park ON EX 84 80 164 60 80 140 69 57 126 430
Pathikrit Ghosh ON SS 95 96 191 85 85 170 79 72 151 512
Ian Pattison ON MM 86 85 171 81 80 161 78 68 146 478
Mikhail Oussovitch ON MM 85 84 169 69 79 148 45 86 131 448
Michael Hung ON MM 88 88 176 63 67 130 39 32 71 377
Standard Pistol Teams
R R e I I I b I I e e I I I b b b e e i I b b b b I b I b b b b b I S e b b b b b b I I 2 b b b b e
* STANDARD PISTOL OPEN TEAM *
RS IR S I b b b b b S S e 2 b b b b ah b S I b b b b Ih Sh Sh S I b b b b (b ah S S S b b b b b b Sh db S 2 b b b (S 4
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. GT eh? 2. CISM
Tan Pattison 478 Mark Hynes 550
Matt Kindbom 538 James Sandall 537
Jim Todman 524 1540 Matthew Park 430 1517
R SR IR S e b b b b b b b S e 2 b b b b dh b S I b b b b Sh Sh Sh S I b b b b (b ah S S S b b b b (b b Sb db a2 b b b (b 4
* STANDARD PISTOL CLOSED TEAM *
R R R I I I b I e e I I I b b b b e e i I b b b b S I I I b b b b I S I b b b b b b I I I 2 I b b b e
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL
1. TRC (Toronto Revolver Club)
Pathikrit Ghosh 512
Michael Hung 377
Peter Lum 0 889



2016 National Matches Results continued:
Center-Fire Pistol

95
94
93
79
84
73

81
36

92
90
44
76
86
83

74
69

283
268
232
226
248
247

227
158

561
544
496
484
462
511

487
374

25M Center-Fire Pistol PRECISION

Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 AGG #1
Mark Hynes BC MA 94 96 94 284 95
Stan Wills AB MA 87 94 90 271 90
Jim Todman ON MA 86 88 92 266 97
Roham Zandevakili ON MA 90 92 90 272 89
Rene De Haitre ON MA 86 92 88 266 85
James Sandall ON EX 96 92 90 278 96
Lea Wachowich AB EX 87 94 95 276 84
Matt Kindbom ON EX 88 87 89 264 95
David MacLean ON EX 86 82 90 258 71
Matthew Park ON EX 72 74 68 214 78
Pathikrit Ghosh ON SS 85 90 89 264 91
Ian Pattison ON MM 87 86 87 260 72
Michael Hung ON MM 66 72 78 216 53
Peter Lum ON MM

RG.

Center-Fire Pistol Teams

AR A KRR A KRR A KRR A KA A IR AA I A A KA A I A A A AR A A R A A A A A I A A I A A A A A IR A AR A KK

* CENTER-FIRE PISTOL OPEN TEAM *
Kok kkkkkkkhkkhkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkxkxkxkxkxkxkxkxk
NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE

Canada United

Ian Pattison 487
Jim Todman 537
Lea Wachowich 544 1568
R i b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b I b b b b b b b b b b b b I b b b b b b b b ab b b b i 4
* CENTER_FIRE PISTOL CLOSED TEAM *
KA A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A A AR AR AR AR A A A A A A KA A KA A A A A A A A A A AR AR AR, K h Kk
NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE

TOTAL

TRC (Toronto Revolver Club)

Nils Ek QcC 3

Matt Kindbom 496

Pathikrit Ghosh 511

Peter Lum 0 1007

Rapid-Fire Pistol
Final
These Finals use a “hit” and “miss” system with a 9.7 and up qualifying as a hit.
Name Pr Hits

Metodi Igorov QC 21

James Sandall ON 17

Stan Wills AB 11

Glenn Hicks NS 7

Shane Staniek ON 4



Qualifying

Men's Rapid-Fire Pistol

Name Pr CLS Stage 1?7 Stage 27? AGG TOTAL

Metodi Igorov QC MA 283 266 549X 6

547 547X 0 1096X o6
Stan Wills AB MA 264 263 527X 7

528 528X O 1055x 7
James Sandall ON EX 273 268 541X 4

525 525X 0 1066X 4
Nils Ek QC EX 260 259 519X 10

467 467X 0 986X 10
Dmitriy Pekach ON SS 222 218 440X 7

468 468X 0 908X 7
Shane Staniek ON MM 270 251 521X 3

505 505X O 1026X 3
Glenn Hicks NS MM 263 247 510x 7

503 503X O 1013X 7
Mikhail Oussovitch ON MM 249 237 486X 7

462 462X 0 948X 7
Francis Le Sieur QC MM 245 202 447X 4

432 432X 0 879X 4

Difficulties with the electronic targets on the secon day of the match left us with only
the total scores.

Rapid-Fire Pistol Teams

No Rapid-Fire Pistol teams entered.

Women’s Sport Pistol

Finals
Problems were encountered in getting these results. All we can report are the mames of the medalists.
Comp Name Prov
Lea Wachowich AB Gold
Avianna Chao ON Silver
Liz Gustafson AB Bronze
Qualifying
Women's Pistol PRECISION RAPID GRAND
Name Pr CLS #1 #2 #3 AGG  #1 #2 #3  AGG TOTAL
Marsha Bullen-Jones TTO FO 88 85 60 95 85 87 500X 5
86 94 91 86 91 78 526X 7 1026X 12
Lea Wachowich AB MA 90 95 94 96 95 93 563X 12
98 96 91 90 94 97 566X 10 1129X 22
Avianna Chao ON MA 91 94 93 95 93 90 556X 8
94 95 93 95 94 88 559X 10 1115X 18
Christie MacLennan ON MA 87 93 82 91 94 92 539X 9
91 91 90 88 92 91 543X 13 1082X 22
Rubal Deol ON MA 89 92 94 90 76 78 519X 5

95 92 93 93 95 82 550X 8 1069X 13



2016 National Matches Results continued:

Women's Pistol
Name

Kim Marchand

Liz Gustafson
Pat Boulay
Lori Kranenburg

Sufei Xu

Kim Britton

Michelle Stewart

SuelLynn Lavigne

Katelyn Butts

AB

ON

ON

ON

AB

SK

ON

EX

EX

EX

EX

SS

SS

MM

JR

89
92
91
88
94
91
76
90

97
92
92
90

83
76

87

PRECISION RAPID

#2 #3 AGG #1 #2 #3

91 93 94 90 88 538X
88 89 75 78 87 511X
94 93 92 85 96 549X
91 87 89 92 91 542X
89 91 86 87 91 535X
89 90 86 89 88 530X
91 88 82 72 87 514X
94 90 86 92 92 545X
83 88 85 82 71 485X
90 84 86 79 88 517X
96 92 91 89 85 550X
94 91 88 86 86 537X
90 92 84 87 87 532X
88 90 85 87 77 517X
73 80 82 88 83 489X
86 87 91 86 92 518X
87 84 88 88 77 511X

Women'’s Sport Pistol Teams

KA KA AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A KRR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR A AR AR A A AR A AR A AR AR Rk kK

* SPORT PISTOL OPEN TEAM *
Kokkkkkkhkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkxkxkxkxkxkxkxkxk
RG. NAME SCORE TOTAL RG. NAME SCORE

1. Wild Roses
Liz Gustafson
Kim Britton
Lea Wachowich

1091X 13
1087X 12
1129X 22 3307X 47

CISM Women

Lori Kranenburg 1059X
Pat Boulay 1065X
Kim Marchand 1049X

GRAND
AGG TOTAL
7
5 1049X
6
7 1091X
8
6 1065X
6
8 1059X
5
4 1002X
8
4 1087X
10
2 1049X
4
3 1007X
2 511X
TOTAL
14
14

12 3173X 40

12

13

14

14

12

12



Addendum and Corrections

Center-Fire Pistol Open Team

1.CISM
James Sandall 561
Mark Hynes 566
Matthew Park 462 1589

2.Canada United
Ian Pattison 487
Jim Todman 537
Lea Wachowich 544 1568



